Rd WIFR /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
@ HATIT /MINISTRY OF MINES
AR @ sgU /INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
J@TEIET &1 AT /GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE
9T @7 9% &7 HRATEI/OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

Email/Speed Post

eI &.:/ % H:.0361 2656184, House No. 216, 3™ Floor, Above

Tel/Fax — 0361-2656184 IDBI Bank Chandmari, Post —

SH Tero.guwahati@ibm.gov.in Bamunimaidan, Dist — Kamrup

E-mail —vo.guwahati@ibm.gov.in (M), Guwahati, Assam-781021
No:- IBM/GHY/MEG/WKH/SILLIMANITE-1 Dated- 07.08.2018
To,

Mrs. Merina Sangriang, (Owner)

M/s. Sangriang Mining Enterprises,

At- Langumshing, Po. — Nongstoin,
Dist- West Khasi Hills,
Meghalaya-793009

E-mail: sangriangminin mail.com

Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017, in respect of your Langumshing Sillimanite Mine
(55MEG05001) over an area of 4.64 Hect. in Langumshing Village, Taluka- Nongstoin, West Khasi
Hills district of Meghalaya State.

Sir,

On perusal of office record, the following provision of MCDR 2017 was violated in your above
mine.
Rule Number Nature of violations observed

35(2): Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his | As per this office record, till date you have
mining and allied activities as per the notified template of | not filled online templates (self-assessment
star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the | report) in the web portal.

Indian Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall
submit online its self-assessment report before the 1st
day of July every year for the previous financial year,
along with the soft copy (in the standard format), of high
resolution satellite images obtained from CARTOSAT-2
satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map, as
on the 31st day of March for that financial year, covering
the mining lease and an area of two kilometres from the
lease boundary, to the Regional Controller or the
authorized officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.
03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not
found satisfactory.
04. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within
a period of 45 (Forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faﬁchfully

ﬂt/ (S. K. Mohapatra)
Senior Mining Geologist



Copy forwarded for kind information to:

() The Controller of Mines (EZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Kolkata.

(i) The Director, Directorate of Mineral Resources, Govt. Of Meghalaya, Risa Colony,
Shillong, Meghalaya-793003.
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0
(S. K. Mohapatra)
OI% Senior Mining Geologist



